
Memoriál Gerdy a Libora Kůrkových 2025

1. Směna nástup 8:00 další směny začínají 10 min po ukončení předcházející

1 101

2 102 SM 60 Žactvo Fenyk Petr 50369 2014 M 200 Manušice

3 103 SM 60 Žactvo Mikulec Miloš 45511 2011 M 200 Manušice

4 104 LM 60 Junioři Hampl Vojtěch 41363 2006 M 200 Manušice

5 105 LM 60 Senioři Kučera Zdeněk 1718 1961 M 200 Manušice

6 106 LM 60 Junioři Štěpáník Jan 40418 2006 M 200 Manušice

7 107 SM 60 dorost Bažantová Magdaléna 50149 2008 Ž 200 Manušice

8 108 SM 60 dorost HlaváčkováZuzana 42325 2008 Ž 200 Manušice

9 109 SM 60 dorost Knap Miroslav 43533 2008 M 200 Manušice

10 110 SM 60 dorost Knap Šimon 43534 2010 M 200 Manušice

11 111 SM 60 Juniorky Knapová Elisabet 43535 2006 Ž 200 Manušice

12 112 SM 60 Seniorky Kučerová Miroslava 1719 1962 Ž 200 Manušice

13 113 SM 60 Žactvo Lepša Petr 45760 2013 M 200 Manušice

14 114 SM 60 Žactvo Studecký František 50088 2013 M 200 Manušice

15 115 SM 60 Žactvo Stupková Emma Emília 44997 2012 Ž 200 Manušice

16 116 SM 60 Žactvo Tichý Matěj 50264 2012 M 200 Manušice

17 117 SM 60 dorost Kadlecová Kristýna 50262 2009 Ž 905 Liberec

18 118 SM 60 dorost Guba Vilém 44520 2009 M 905 Liberec

19 119 SM 60 dorost Hois Jakub 44521 2010 M 905 Liberec

20 120 SM 60 dorost Trnovský Petr Miloslav 41775 2007 M 905 Liberec

21 121 SM 60 Žactvo WeisserováŠárka 44967 2012 Ž 905 Liberec

22 122 SM 60 Žactvo Plaček Jan 44968 2012 M 905 Liberec

23 123 SM 60 Žactvo Rais Jakub 50256 2012 M 905 Liberec

24 124 SM 60 Žactvo KnoblochováAnežka 45474 2012 Ž 905 Liberec

25 125 SM 60 Žactvo Čáp Roman 45024 2012 M 909 Naděje Brniště

26 126 SM 60 Žactvo Eichler Jindřich 44938 2013 M 909 Naděje Brniště

27 127 SM 60 Žactvo GottfriedováNela 44356 2012 Ž 909 Naděje Brniště

28 128 SM 60 Žactvo Kuchařová Amálie 44937 2012 Ž 909 Naděje Brniště

29 129 SM 60 Žactvo Peluňka Leoš 45435 2012 M 909 Naděje Brniště

30 130 SM 60 Žactvo VincenecováMonika 45342 2012 Ž 909 Naděje Brniště



2. směna

1 201 LM 60 Senioři Dvořák Jiří 1953 M AVZO Chrastava

2 202 SM 60 Žactvo Mališová Markéta 50465 2013 Ž 348 Brandýs nad Labem - Stará Boleslav

3 203 SM 60 dorost Pařík Vilém 44477 2011 M 348 Brandýs nad Labem - Stará Boleslav

4 204 SM 60 Juniorky MikulčíkováKateřina 40432 2004 Ž 370 DUKLA Plzeň

5 205 LM 60 Senioři Mikulčík Hynek 39445 1970 M 905 Liberec

6 206 SM 60 Seniorky Jeníková Markéta 44351 1970 Ž 905 Liberec

7 207 LM 60 Muži Mikulčík Radek 38925 1999 M 905 Liberec

8 208 SM 60 dorost Kafka Tobiáš 43622 2010 M 905 Liberec

9 209 SM 60 dorost Mezzina Niccolo Ugo 43723 2007 M 905 Liberec

10 210 LM 60 Senioři Kafka Josef 4959 1947 M 67 Jiříkov

11 211 LM 60 Senioři Hase Roland 4963 1969 M 67 Jiříkov

12 212 LM 60 Senioři Kafka Jiří 4960 1967 M 67 Jiříkov

13 213 SM 60 dorost Ledvina Matěj 43852 2009 M 67 Jiříkov

14 214 SM 60 dorost Zemánek Roman 43855 2011 M 67 Jiříkov

15 215 LM 60 Muži Emmons Matthew David37967 1981 M 370 DUKLA Plzeň

16 216 LM 60 Senioři Szabados Richard 2168 1973 M 311 Doly Ležáky Most

17 217 LM 60 Senioři Schejbal Darek 43813 1973 M 55 SSK LOYD

18 218 LM 60 Senioři Záborec Petr 41245 1974 M 55 SSK LOYD

19 219 SM 60 Žactvo Mužíček Václav 50459 2012 M 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

20 220 SM 60 Žactvo Kubištová Tereza 50458 2013 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

21 221 SM 60 Žactvo HubálovskýKamil 44639 2011 M 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

22 222 SM 60 Žactvo Vavřinová Natálie 44716 2011 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

23 223 SM 60 dorost Adámek Lukáš 50486 2012 M 55 SSK LOYD

24 224 SM 60 dorost Borzová Kristýna 43980 2009 Ž 55 SSK LOYD

25 225 SM 60 dorost Janků Kateřina 43288 2011 Ž 55 SSK LOYD

26 226 SM 60 dorost Klabanová Kristýna 50453 2013 Ž 55 SSK LOYD

27 227 SM 60 dorost Knespl Mikuláš 44453 2008 M 55 SSK LOYD

28 228 SM 60 dorost Očenáš Daniel 44718 2009 M 55 SSK LOYD

29 229 SM 60 dorost Palounek Daniel 44733 2011 M 55 SSK LOYD

30 230 SM 60 dorost Pecháček Šimon 44633 2010 M 55 SSK LOYD



3. směna

1 301

2 302 LM 60 Muži Malinský Michal 43812 1976 M 134 V Chaloupkách

3 303 LM 60 Muži Krejčí Jan 6361 1979 M 420 Teplice

4 304 SM 60 Ženy Krejčová Ivana 6374 1975 Ž 420 Teplice

5 305 SM 60 Juniorky ČervenkováAndrea 2003 SSK Ruprechtice - Liberec

6 306 SM 60 Ženy Kružíková Kateřina 36653 1996 Ž 366 Ruprechtice - Liberec

7 307 SM 60 dorost Menzel Alex 44553 2009 M 366 Ruprechtice - Liberec

8 308 SM 60 dorost Pšenský Ondřej 45523 2013 M 899 Ročov

9 309 SM 60 dorost Vitner Matyáš 43768 2011 M 899 Ročov

10 310 SM 60 Ženy Pochylová Hana 4823 1980 Ž 55 SSK LOYD

11 311 SM 60 dorost Šobora František 50452 2011 M 55 SSK LOYD

12 312 SM 60 dorost Emmons Julie Jamie 50537 2009 Ž 370 DUKLA Plzeň

13 313 LM 60 Muži Pařík Jiří 15188 1983 M 348 Brandýs nad Labem - Stará Boleslav

14 314 SM 60 Žactvo Hladíková Sára 50366 2012 Ž 45 DDM Kolín

15 315 SM 60 Žactvo Hrubá Eliška 45184 2013 Ž 45 DDM Kolín

16 316 SM 60 dorost Kuchyňa Michal 44720 2009 M 45 DDM Kolín

17 317 SM 60 Juniorky SvobodováEliška 41734 2007 Ž 45 DDM Kolín

18 318 SM 60 Žactvo VencálkováAneta 50309 2011 Ž 45 DDM Kolín

19 319 LM 60 Senioři Vídeňský Miroslav 5677 1953 M 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš

20 320 SM 60 dorost Daňo Jan 44795 2009 M 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš

21 321 SM 60 dorost Krejčová Anna 44662 2009 Ž 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš

22 322 SM 60 dorost Richter Jakub 45522 2010 M 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš

23 323 SM 60 dorost Včelák Adam 43064 2007 M 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš

24 324 SM 60 dorost Vícha Oldřich 44064 2007 M 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš

25 325 LM 60 Junioři Hlaváček Jan 42371 2005 M 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

26 326 SM 60 Žactvo Burešová Nikola 45248 2011 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

27 327 SM 60 dorost Cvrčková Magdalena 45602 2010 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

28 328 SM 60 dorost Černá Dorota 43690 2008 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

29 329 SM 60 dorost Dubská Anna 42662 2007 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

30 330 LM60 Senioři Klimánek Miroslav Loyd



4. směna

1 401

2 402 SM 60 Žactvo Greif Bohumil 50228 2011 M 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

3 403 SM 60 dorost Horna Jáchym 44717 2010 M 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

4 404 SM 60 dorost Kurzveil Jiří 43688 2009 M 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

5 405 SM 60 Žactvo Kadlec Jonáš 50405 2013 M 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

6 406 SM 60 dorost Semecká Štěpánka 44476 2007 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

7 407 SM 60 Juniorky Vrabcová Rozálie 41797 2006 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

8 408 LM 60 Senioři Stupka Aleš 4007 1972 M 200 Manušice

9 409

10 410

11 411 LM 3x20 Muži Emmons Matthew David37967 1981 M 370 DUKLA Plzeň

12 412 LM 3x20 Junioři Záborec Vojtěch 41244 2004 M 12 OLYMP Plzeň

13 413 LM 3x20 Junioři Hampl Vojtěch 41363 2006 M 200 Manušice

14 414 LM 3x20 Junioři Štěpáník Jan 40418 2006 M 200 Manušice

15 415 SM 3x20 dorost Bažantová Magdaléna 50149 2008 Ž 200 Manušice

16 416 SM 3x20 dorost HlaváčkováZuzana 42325 2008 Ž 200 Manušice

17 417 SM 3x20 dorost Knap Miroslav 43533 2008 M 200 Manušice

18 418 SM 3x20 dorost Knap Šimon 43534 2010 M 200 Manušice

19 419 SM 3x20 Juniorky Knapová Elisabet 43535 2006 Ž 200 Manušice

20 420 LM 3x20 Junioři Hlaváček Jan 42371 2005 M 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

21 421 SM 3x20 dorost Burešová Nikola 45248 2011 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

22 422 SM 3x20 dorost Cvrčková Magdalena 45602 2010 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

23 423 SM 3x20 dorost Černá Dorota 43690 2008 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

24 424 SM 3x20 dorost Dubská Anna 42662 2007 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

25 425 SM 3x20 dorost Daňo Jan 44795 2009 M 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš

26 426 SM 3x20 dorost Krejčová Anna 44662 2009 Ž 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš

27 427 SM 3x20 dorost Richter Jakub 45522 2010 M 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš

28 428 SM 3x20 dorost Vícha Oldřich 44064 2007 M 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš

29 429 SM 3x20 dorost Ledvina Matěj 43852 2009 M 67 Jiříkov

30 430



5. směna

1 501

2 502 SM 3x20 dorost Greif Bohumil 50228 2011 M 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

3 503 SM 3x20 dorost Horna Jáchym 44717 2010 M 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

4 504 SM 3x20 dorost Kurzveil Jiří 43688 2009 M 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

5 505 SM 3x20 dorost Semecká Štěpánka 44476 2007 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

6 506 SM 3x20 Juniorky Vrabcová Rozálie 41797 2006 Ž 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

7 507 LM 3x20 Senioři Mikulčík Hynek 39445 1970 M 905 Liberec

8 508 LM 3x20 Muži Mikulčík Radek 38925 1999 M 905 Liberec

9 509 SM 3x20 dorost Guba Vilém 44520 2009 M 905 Liberec

10 510 SM 3x20 dorost Hois Jakub 44521 2010 M 905 Liberec

11 511 SM 3x20 Seniorky Jeníková Markéta 44351 1970 Ž 905 Liberec

12 512 SM 3x20 dorost Kadlecová Kristýna 50262 2009 Ž 905 Liberec

13 513 SM 3x20 dorost Kafka Tobiáš 43622 2010 M 905 Liberec

14 514 SM 3x20 dorost Mezzina Niccolo Ugo 43723 2007 M 905 Liberec

15 515 SM 3x20 dorost Trnovský Petr Miloslav 41775 2007 M 905 Liberec

16 516 SM 3x20 dorost Emmons Julie Jamie 50537 2009 Ž 370 DUKLA Plzeň

17 517 SM 3x20 Juniorky MikulčíkováKateřina 40432 2004 Ž 370 DUKLA Plzeň

18 518 SM 3x20 dorost Pařík Vilém 44477 2011 M 348 Brandýs nad Labem - Stará Boleslav

19 519 SM 3x20 dorost Kuchyňa Michal 44720 2009 M 45 DDM Kolín

20 520 SM 3x20 Juniorky SvobodováEliška 41734 2007 Ž 45 DDM Kolín

21 521 SM 3x20 dorost Menzel Alex 44553 2009 M 366 Ruprechtice - Liberec

22 522 SM 3x20 Ženy Kružíková Kateřina 36653 1996 Ž 366 Ruprechtice - Liberec

23 523 SM 3x20 dorost Borzová Kristýna 43980 2009 Ž 55 SSK LOYD

24 524 SM 3x20 dorost Janků Kateřina 43288 2011 Ž 55 SSK LOYD

25 525 SM 3x20 dorost Knespl Mikuláš 44453 2008 M 55 SSK LOYD

26 526 SM 3x20 dorost Palounek Daniel 44733 2011 M 55 SSK LOYD

27 527 SM 3x20 dorost Pecháček Šimon 44633 2010 M 55 SSK LOYD

28 528 LM 3x20 Muži Krejčí Jan 6361 1979 M 420 Teplice

29 529 SM 3x20 Ženy Krejčová Ivana 6374 1975 Ž 420 Teplice

30 530


